

9 SC No. 862-2023
STATE Vs. AVD HESH & Anr.
FIR No. 168/2023
PS : Mohan Garden
U/s : 392/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-012122-2023

16.01.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Avdesh is produced from JC.

Accused Sunny is present on bail.

IO SI Jitender Yadav.

Accused Avdesh submits that he does not have any
advocate to represent him and he requests for legal aid counsel.

Heard.

Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel has been appointed for accused Avdesh.

Let a request letter be sent to Ld. Secretary DLSA,
Dwarka in this regard with one copy of this order.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of
charge on **01.03.2024**.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.01.2024