

()12SC862/2023STATE Vs. AVDHESH168 /2023

03.04.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl.Public Prosecutor
for the State.
IO in person.
Accused Avdesh produced from JC.
Accused Sunny present on bail.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for accused Avdesh.

Accused Sunny submits that his mother has engaged
counsel.

Copy of the chargesheet has not been supplied to
Ld. LADC by accused Avdesh.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of
charge on **20.05.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.04.2024