

5 SC 862/2023 STATE Vs. AVDHESH 168 /2023 ()

11.07.2024

Present: Ms. Rajesh Kumari, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for both the accused
persons.
Accused Sunny present on bail.
Accused Avdesh produced from JC.
IO SI Jitender Yadav not present.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for consideration on charge for

22.08.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.07.2024