

14 SC 862/2023 STATE Vs. AVDHESH 168 /2023 ()

22.08.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for both the accused
persons.
Accused Avdesh produced from JC.
Accused Sunny present on bail.

Arguments heard. Record perused. Considered.

Prima facie charge for the offence punishable under
Section 392 IPC r/w Section 34 IPC is made out against accused
Avdesh and Sunny Kumar and for the offence punishable under
Section 397 IPC is made out against accused Sunny Kumar.
Charge framed accordingly, to which they both pleaded not guilty
and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **22.10.2024**. Let witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 1,2 & 3 be summoned through IO for
NDOH. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to
produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.08.2024