

24 SC 862/2023
STATE Vs. AVDHESH
FIR No.168/2023
PS: (Mohan Garden)

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Avdesh produced from JC.
Accused Sunny present on bail.
Sh. Arvind Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

PWs-Ritik and Anish are present. They are
discharged unexamined today as evidence is being recorded in
time barred matter FIR No.323/2021, PS Mohan Garden.

The witnesses are bound down for NDOH.

Relist the mater for RPE on **03.03.2025**.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.01.2025