

21 SC 862/2023 STATE Vs. AVDHESH 168/2023 (Mohan Garden)

29.04.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Avdesh produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, ld. Counsel for accused Avdesh.
Accused Sunny absent.
Shri Akhilesh Giri, counsel for the accused Sunny.

Oral request for exemption has been sought on behalf of accused Sunny. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Sunny. Same is taken on record.

Request received on behalf of SI Jitender. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **08.07.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.04.2025