

23 SC 862/2023
STATE Vs. AVDHESH
FIR No.168/2023
PS: (Mohan Garden)

08.07.2025

Present: Shri Chanderjeet Singh, Ld. Sub.Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Avdesh not produced from JC (on bail in
this case.
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, ld. Counsel for accused Avesh
through VC.
Accused Suuny absent.
Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Sunny for
the NDOH.

PW-Ritik present. He is bound down for the NDOH.

Counsel for accused Avdesh submits that the
accused is standing outside of the court and he is not allowed to
enter as he is not having ID proof. Let BWs in sum of Rs.2,000/-
be issued against the accused for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
25.08.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.07.2025