

28 SC 862/2023 STATE Vs. AVDHESH 168/2023 (Mohan Garden)

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for State.  
Accused Sunny present on bail.  
Accused Avdesh not produced from JC.

It is submitted by accused Sunny that accused is not in JC and he is in his village.

Issue BWs in sum of Rs. 10000/- against accused Avdesh through SHO concerned for NDOH.

summons send to DDU Hospital received back unexecuted for want of MLC and details.

Let notice be issued to Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital to appoint doctor who is acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Lokender Mittal for next date of hearing. Copy of this order be sent alongwith relevant MLC and record.

No PW present.

Be put up for RPE on **30.10.2025**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.  
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
25.08.2025