

23 SC No. 862-2023
STATE Vs. AVD HESH & Anr.
FIR No. 168/2023
PS : Mohan Garden
U/s : 392/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-012122-2023

12.12.2025

Present: Shri Pravez Alam, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Avdesh is produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Sunny is present on bail.
Shri Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
IO SI Jitender Yadav is present.

PW HC Satwanti is present. She is discharged unexamined for today as she has not brought the register. She be summoned again alongwith register for next date of hearing.

PWs Anish and Ritik are not present despite service. They be summoned afresh through SHO PS Mohan Garden for next date of hearing.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 05.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/12.12.2025